MIAMIBEACH

PLANNING DEPARTMENT

City of Miami Beach, 1700 Convention Center Drive, Miami Beach, Florida 33139

File No:
Date:
MCR No:
Amount:
Zoning Classification
(For Staff Use Only)

	APPLICATION FORM EVIEW BOARD HEARING		
The below listed applicant wishes to appear before the follow application form must be completed separately for <u>each</u> application.		ed public hearing: N	NOTE: This
() BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT () DESIGN REVIEW BOARD () FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT BOARD	(X) HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD () PLANNING BOARD	٠,	
NOTE: Applications to the Board of Adjustment will not be heard un Planning Board have rendered decisions on the subject project.	ntil such time as the Design Review Board, Historic Pr	eservation Board a	and/or the
2. THIS REQUEST IS FOR: a. (x) A VARIANCE TO A PROVISION(S) OF THI b. () AN APPEAL FROM AN ADMINISTRATIVE c. () DESIGN REVIEW APPROVAL d. (X) A CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS e. () A CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS f. () A CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT g. () A LOT SPLIT APPROVAL h. () AN HISTORIC DISTRICT/SITE DESIGNATI i. () AN AMENDMENT TO THE LAND DEVELO j. () AN AMENDMENT TO THE COMPREHENS k. () TO REHAB, TO ADD TO AND / OR EXPAN l. () OTHER:	FOR DESIGN TO DEMOLISH A STRUCTURE ION PMENT REGULATIONS OR ZONING MAP BIVE PLAN OR FUTURE LAND USE MAP ND A SINGLE FAMILY HOME	G) OF THE CODE	
3. NAME & ADDRESS OF PROPERTY: Casa Coloretta 355 Washi	ington Ave Miami Beach FL 33139 OCEAN BEACH FLA SUB PB 2-38		
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:	LOT 15 BLK 7		
	LOT SIZE 50:000 X 130		
	OR 18113-4924 0598 5		
4. NAME OF APPLICANT Casa Coloretta, LLC	COC 25963-4180 09 2007 1	-	
Note: If applicant is a corporation, partnership, limited pacompleted as part of this application.	artnership or trustee, a separate Disclosure of Inter	est Form (Pages 6-	7) must be
7915 East Drive 1	North Bay Village	FL	33141
ADDRESS OF APPLICANT	CITY	STATE	ZIP
BUSINESS PHONE # 305-505-5880	CELL PHONE #_ 305-505-5880		.
E-mail address: CD_Miami@hotmail.com			

5	partnership, limited partnership or trustee, a	separate Disclosure of Ir	nterest Form (Pa	iges 6 - 7) must i	be compl	eted.
	ame ADDRESS OF PROPERTY OWNER	CITY	,	STATE	ZIP	
				017112		
	BUSINESS PHONE # same					
	E-mail address: same			· · · · ·		
	NAME OF ARCHITECT, LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT, E		R OR OTHER PER	RSON RESPONSI		
	Adolfo Lopez	9205 Sw 154th Ave.	Miami		FL	00100
	NAME (please circle one of the above)	ADDRESS			STATE	
	BUSINESS PHONE # _305 396 9052	CELL PHONI	E#			
	E-mail address: adlopez@jamassociates.org					
	NAME OF AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE(S), AT	TORNEY(S), OR AGENT(S) AND/OR CON	TACT PERSON:		
•		(-,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Miami B		FL	33140
	a. Susana Alonso 2642 Collins Ave #301 NAME ADDRESS		Cl	TY	STATE	ZIP
	BUSINESS PHONE # 305-775-8716	CELL PHON	E#			
	E-mail address: S7Alonso@Gmail.com					
	bADDRESS		CITY	STATE		ZIP
	BUSINESS PHONE #	CELL PHON	E #			
	E-mail address:					
	cADDRESS	-	CITY	STATE		ZIP
	BUSINESS PHONE #		= #			
		OELL I HOM	- π			
	E-mail address:					

9.	IS THERE AN EXISTING BUILDING(S) ON THE SITE? YES (X) NO ()	
10.	. WILL ALL OR ANY PORTION OF THE BUILDING(S) INTERIOR AND/OR EXTERIOR, BE DEMOLISHED? [X] YES [] NO	
11.	. TOTAL FLOOR AREA (FAR) OF NEW BUILDING (if applicable): 8,300 sf (existing 3,855 sf)	_SQ. FT.
12	. TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA OF NEW BUILDING (including required parking and all usable floor space)_11,303SQ.	FT.
13.	TOTAL FEE: (to be completed by staff) \$	

PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING:

- Applications for any Board hearing(s) will not be accepted without payment of the required fee. All checks are to be made payable to: "City of Miami Beach."
- <u>Public records notice</u>: all documentation, application forms, maps, drawings, photographs, letters and exhibits will become a part of the public record maintained by the City of Miami Beach Planning Department and shall under Florida Statute, be disclosed upon proper request to any person or entity.
- In accordance with the requirements of Section 2-482 of the Code of the City of Miami Beach, any individual or group (Lobbyist) that has been, or will be, compensated to either speak in favor or against a project being presented before any of the City's Development Review Boards, shall be fully disclosed prior to the public hearing. All such individuals and/or groups must register with the City Clerk prior to the hearing.
- In accordance with Section 118-31 of the Code of the City of Miami Beach, all applicants shall, prior to the public hearing, fully disclose any consideration provided or committed, directly or on its behalf, for an agreement to support or withhold objection to the requested approval, relief or action (exclusive of all legal or professional design services). Such disclosure shall:

Indicate to whom the consideration has been provided or committed.

Generally describe the nature of the consideration.

Be read into the record by the requesting person or entity prior to submission to the secretary/clerk of the respective board.

In the event the applicable development review board determines that the foregoing disclosure requirement was not timely satisfied by the person or entity requesting approval, relief or other action as provided above, then the application or order, as applicable, shall immediately be deemed null and void without further force or effect, and no application from said person or entity for the subject property shall be reviewed or considered by the applicable board(s) until expiration of a period of one year after the nullification of the application or order. It shall be unlawful to employ any device, scheme or artifice to circumvent the disclosure requirements of this section and such circumvention shall be deemed a violation of the disclosure requirements of this section.

When the applicable Boards reach a decision, a Final Order will be issued stating the Board's decision and any conditions imposed therein. The Final Order must be recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Miami-Dade County; the original shall remain on file with the board clerk/secretary. Under no circumstances will a building permit be issued by the City of Miami Beach without a copy of the recorded Final Order being tendered along with the construction plans.

To request this material in accessible format, sign language interpreters, information on access for persons with disabilities, and/or any accommodation to review any document or participate in any city-sponsored proceeding, please contact 305-604-2489 (voice) or 305-673-7218 (TTY) five days in advance to initiate your request, TTY users may also call 711 (Florida Relay Service).

PLEASE COMPLETE ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING THREE AFFIDAVITS, AS APPLICABLE. NOTE: THE PROPERTY OWNER MUST FILL OUT AND SIGN THE "POWER OF ATTORNEY" PORTION IF THEY WILL NOT BE PRESENT AT THE HEARING, OR IS HAVING OTHER PERSONS SPEAK ON THEIR BEHALF.

OWNER AFFIDAVIT FOR INDIVIDUAL OWNER

STATE OF				
COUNTY OF				
I,, bein matter of the proposed hearing; that all the answe and made a part of the application are true and accurate before a hearing can be advertised. I a NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING on my property a	correct to the best of my kno also hereby authorize the Cit	lication and all sketo wledge and belief. I y of Miami Beach to	ches data and other supp understand this applica enter my property for t	plementary matter attached to ation must be completed and he sole purpose of posting a
PRINT NAME	· ·	ALL COLUMN PORT		SIGNATURE
Sworn to and subscribed before me this, who has produced oath.	_ day of as id	_ , 20 The fore entification and/or is	going instrument was a personally known to ma	acknowledged before me by e and who did/did not take an
		-		NOTABY BUBLIC
NOTARY SEAL OR STAMP				NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:	*	· .		PRINT NAME
STATE OF _Florida COUNTY OF _ Miami Dade	ALTERNATE OWNER CORPORATION or (Circle o	<u>PARTNERSHIP</u>		
and a application and all sketches, data and other supp knowledge and belief; that the corporation is the understand this application must be completed and the subject property for the sole purpose of postir removing this notice after the date of hearing.	owner/tenant of the property nd accurate before a hearing o	d by such entity to file and made a part of described herein and can be advertised. I	e this application that all a the application are true nd is the subject matter also hereby authorize th	answers to the questions in the and correct to the best of our of the proposed hearing. We e City of Miami Beach to enter
Suzel Damolin				
PRINT NAME		•		SIGNATURE
Sworn to and subscribed before me this	_ day of	, 20 The fore	egoing instrument was a behalf of such e	acknowledged before me by
as identification and/or is personally known to me	e and who did/did not take an	oath.		
NOTARY SEAL OR STAMP:				
		<u></u>		NOTARY PUBLIC
				PRINT NAME
My Commission Evniros				

POWER OF ATTORNEY AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF			
COUNTY OF			
I,, being dureal property and that I am aware of the nature and efferequest is hereby made by me OR I am hereby authorise before the Board. I aposting a NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING on the property	ct of the request for	of Miami Beach to enter the subject prope	e subject property, which
•			
PRINT NAME (and Title, if applicable)			SIGNATURE
Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of	of, 20	The foregoing instrument was ackn who has produced	owledged before me by
identification and/or is personally known to me and who	did/did not take an oath.		
NOTARY SEAL OR STAMP			
·	4		NOTARY PUBLIC
			PRINT NAME
My Commission Expires:			
If there is a CONTRACT FOR PURCHASE, whether of partnership, list the names of the contract purchasers belofficers, stockholders, beneficiaries or partners consist of which discloses the identity of the individual(s) (natural per	low, including the principal off fanother corporation, trust, pa	or not, and whether the purchaser is a icers, stockholders, beneficiaries or partn artnership or other similar entity, further di	ers. Where the principal sclosure shall be required
terms involve additional individuals, corporations, partne	ersons) naving the didinate overships or trusts, list all individ	luals and/or complete the appropriate dis	sclosure clause above.*
NAME		DATE OF CON	TRACT
NAME, ADDRESS, AND OFFICE		- % OF	STOCK
	·		

For any changes of ownership or changes in contracts for purchase subsequent to the date of the application, but prior to the dates of final public hearing, a supplemental disclosure of interest shall be filed.

CITY OF MIAMI BEACH DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD APPLICATION

DISCLOSURE OF INTEREST

1. CORPORATION

If the property which is the subject of the application is owned or leased by a CORPORATION, list ALL of the stockholders, and the percentage of stock owned by each. Where the stockholders consist of another corporation(s), trustee(s), partnership(s) or other similar entity, further disclosure shall be required which discloses the identity of the individual(s) (natural persons) having the ultimate ownership interest in the entity.*

Casa Coloretta, LLC		·
CORPORATION NAME		
NAME AND ADDRESS		% OF STOCK
Dolomia, SRL Via Marco 1 Cavalese TN 38033 Italy		75%
Isla, SRL Streda de Cercena 12 Canazei TN 38032 Italy	-	20%
Attilia, LLC	-	5%
	•	
		71771111
	-	
Dolomia, SRL	•	
CORPORATION NAME		
NAME AND ADDRESS		% OF STOCK
Danilo Damolin		50%
Progetto Immobiliare, SRL	-	50%
Togetto Intiliodinale, OIL	-	
	•	-
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

IF THERE ARE ADDITIONAL CORPORATIONS, LIST OTHERS, INCLUDING CORP. NAME(S) AND EACH INDIVIDUAL STOCKHOLDER'S NAME, ADDRESS, OFFICE AND PERCENTAGE OF STOCK, ON A SEPARATE PAGE.

NOTE: Notarized signature required on page 8

CITY OF MIAMI BEACH DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD APPLICATION

DISCLOSURE OF INTEREST

1. CORPORATION	1.	C	OR	PO	RA	IT	0	١
----------------	----	---	----	----	----	----	---	---

If the property which is the subject of the application is owned or leased by a CORPORATION, list ALL of the stockholders, and the percentage of stock owned by each. Where the stockholders consist of another corporation(s), trustee(s), partnership(s) or other similar entity, further disclosure shall be required which discloses the identity of the individual(s) (natural persons) having the ultimate ownership interest in the entity.*

% OF STOCK
100%
% OF STOCK
100%

IF THERE ARE ADDITIONAL CORPORATIONS, LIST OTHERS, INCLUDING CORP. NAME(S) AND EACH INDIVIDUAL STOCKHOLDER'S NAME, ADDRESS, OFFICE AND PERCENTAGE OF STOCK, ON A SEPARATE PAGE.

NOTE: Notarized signature required on page 8

CITY OF MIAMI BEACH DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD APPLICATION

DISCLOSURE OF INTEREST

1.	C	ЭR	PO	RA	١Τ	10	N
----	---	----	----	----	----	----	---

If the property which is the subject of the application is owned or leased by a CORPORATION, list ALL of the stockholders, and the percentage of stock owned by each. Where the stockholders consist of another corporation(s), trustee(s), partnership(s) or other similar entity, further disclosure shall be required which discloses the identity of the individual(s) (natural persons) having the ultimate ownership interest in the entity.*

Progetto Immobi	liare SRL		
	CORPORATION NAME		
NAME	AND ADDRESS	% OF STOCK	
orenzo Costa	Via Marconi Gugliemo 4 38033 Cavalese TN	90%	
Biovanna Bertagn	olli Via Marconi Gugliemo 4 38033 Cavalese TN	10%	
		_	
		<u> </u>	
			
,			
	CORPORATION NAME		
	NAME AND ADDRESS	% OF STOCK	į
-		50%	

IF THERE ARE ADDITIONAL CORPORATIONS, LIST OTHERS, INCLUDING CORP. NAME(S) AND EACH INDIVIDUAL STOCKHOLDER'S NAME, ADDRESS, OFFICE AND PERCENTAGE OF STOCK, ON A SEPARATE PAGE.

NOTE: Notarized signature required on page 8

4. (20	MI	PENS	SA.	TED	LC	BI	BY	ST:
------	----	----	------	-----	-----	----	----	----	-----

The City of Miami Beach Code sub-section 118-31 requires the disclosure of any individual or group which has been, or will be, compensated to either speak in favor of or against a project being presented before any of the City's Development Review Boards, or not to speak at all. Please list below all persons or entities encompassed by this section.

NAME	ADDRESS	PHONE #
a. Susana Alonso	2642 Collins Ave #301	305-775-8716
b		
C		
Additional names can be placed on a sep	arate page attached to this form.	
market in the United States or other count	r entity, the equity interest in which are regular ry, or of any entity, the ownership interests of w separate interests and where no one person or tnership or other entity.	hich are held in a limited partnership or
TO ANY AND ALL CONDITIONS IMPOSED	THAT ANY APPROVAL GRANTED BY THE BOAR BY SUCH BOARD AND BY ANY OTHER BOARD I HE CODE OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH AND A	HAVING JURISDICTION, AND THAT THE
	APPLICANT AFFIDAVIT	
STATE OF Florida		
COUNTY OF Miami Dade		•
he applicant, or the representative of the applicant, all sketches, data and other supplementary matter a	, (list name of corporation and office designation as applicable, for the subject matter of the proposed hearing; that all that attached to and made a part of the application and the distation are true and correct to the best of my knowledge a	e answers to the questions in this application and closure information listed on this application is a
		SIGNATURE
Sworn to and subscribed before me this, who has produced	day of, 20 The foregoing as identification and/or is personally	instrument was acknowledged before me by known to me and who did/did not take an oath.
NOTARY SEAL OR STAMP		NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:		PRINT NAME

F:\PLAN\\$ALL\FORMS\DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD APPLICATION JUL 2013.DOCX

OWNER AFFIDAVIT FOR INDIVIDUAL OWNER

STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
I,, being first duly sworn, depose matter of the proposed hearing; that all the answers to the questions in this a and made a part of the application are true and correct to the best of my laccurate before a hearing can be advertised. I also hereby authorize the NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING on my property as required by law and I to	knowledge and belief. I understand this application must be completed and City of Miami Beach to enter my property for the sole purpose of posting a
PRINT NAME	SIGNATURE
Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of as	, 20 The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by identification and/or is personally known to me and who did/did not take ar
oath.	
NOTARY SEAL OR STAMP	NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:	PRINT NAME
ALTERNATE OWN! CORPORATION C (Circle STATE OF Florida	
COUNTY OF Miami Dade	
h, Suzel Damolin being duly sworn, deposing and as such, have been authority application and all sketches, data and other supplementary matter attached knowledge and belief; that the corporation is the owner/tenant of the proper understand this application must be completed and accurate before a hearing the subject property for the sole purpose of posting a NOTICE OF PUBLIC I removing this notice after the date of hearing.	rty described herein and is the subject matter of the proposed hearing. We g can be advertised. I also hereby authorize the City of Miami Beach to enter
Suzel Damolin	The reinfolder.
PRINT NAME	SIGNATURE
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 22 day of 100mbe/ 573U Vamolin Registered Agent of Casa as identification and/or is personally known to me and who did/did not take	20 15. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by colored an oath.
NOTARY SEAL OR STAMP: MARIA CAROLINA GOMEZ Notary Public, State of Florida Commission# FF 209431 My comm. expires Mar. 12, 2019	MACIA GARDINA GOMIT NOTARY PUBLIC PRINT NAME

My Commission Expires:

	4	co	M	PEN	SA'	TFD.	10	RR	YIST	Ġ
ď		\sim	3661	Land I V	O.L.	l law in a	The last	Bar Bar	5 1 W/ E	*

The City of Miami Beach Code sub-section 118-31 requires the disclosure of any individual or group which has been, or will be, compensated to either speak in favor of or against a project being presented before any of the City's Development Review Boards, or not to speak at all. Please list below all persons or entities encompassed by this section.

NAME	ADDRESS	PHONE #
a, Susana Alonso	2642 Collins Ave #301	305-775-8716
b.		
C.		
Additional names can be placed on a sepa	rate page attached to this form.	
market in the United States or other country	entity, the equity interest in which are regula y, or of any entity, the ownership interests of w separate interests and where no one person o nership or other entity.	which are held in a limited partnership or
O ANY AND ALL CONDITIONS IMPOSED B	HAT ANY APPROVAL GRANTED BY THE BOAR BY SUCH BOARD AND BY ANY OTHER BOARD E CODE OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH AND	HAVING JURISDICTION, AND THAT THE
	APPLICANT AFFIDAVIT	
STATE OF Florida		7.3.77 (有金) 1.5.5 可有。这么 3.1.5 (4.5.5 海 7.4) 4.6.6 篇 第
COUNTY OF Miami Dade		
Suzel Damolin	(list name of corporation and office designation as applicable	sheing first duly sworp, denose and say that la
e applicant, or the representative of the applicant, for sketches, data and other supplementary matter att	or the subject matter of the proposed hearing; that all the ached to and made a part of the application and the distortion are true and correct to the best of my knowledge.	ne answers to the questions in this application an sclosure information listed on this application is
		-SIGNATURE
orn to and subscribed before me this <u>ZZ</u> of <u></u>	day of <u>Retember</u> , 20 <u>15</u> . The foregoing the William and the personal desired the second of the seco	g insrument was acknowledged before me by krigwn to me and who did/did not take an oath
STA NO	ARIA CAROLINA GOMEZ stary Public, State of Florida Commission# FF 209431 comm. expires Mar. 12, 2019	NOTARY PUBLIC MACIA CAROLANA PRINT NAMI

F:\PLAN\\$ALL\FORMS\DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD APPLICATION JUL 2013.DOCX

My Commission Expires: